There were 91 meetings, 201 members, and an average attendance 

of 144.
A. L. WHITTINGHAM, 

Diocesan Educational Secretary.

The year 1922 ended with th irty-three branches. Thirty  reports were 
sent to the Corresponding Secretary. From  these reports we have a 
membership of (675) six hundred and seventy-five. Total am ount of 
money given $2,940.51. Twenty-four Branches contributed to the Dio­
cesan Box and th irteen  sent boxes to the Supply Room. Four Branches 
sent special boxes; the value of these boxes, $1,256.78. The Yearbook 
for the Auxiliary for 1921 cost $14.50;